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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     191     12,043,300     12,268,400     12,263,600        286,600        421,900         85,000         50,200          1,740           1.83
      Personal           7      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,162,000        286,600              0         34,800              0            400         -10.43
        Real           184      9,629,500     10,106,400     10,101,600              0        421,900         50,200         50,200          1,340           4.90
  Totals             Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,162,000        286,600              0         34,800              0            400         -10.43
    54040                4      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,162,000        286,600              0         34,800              0            400         -10.43
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     123      5,043,200      5,410,000      5,407,600              0        318,900         45,500         45,500              0           7.23
    54040              123      5,043,200      5,410,000      5,407,600              0        318,900         45,500         45,500              0           7.23
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       15        849,400        842,200        842,200              0         -7,200              0              0              0          -0.85
    54040               15        849,400        842,200        842,200              0         -7,200              0              0              0          -0.85
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Agricultural     46      3,736,900      3,854,200      3,851,800              0        110,200          4,700          4,700          1,340           3.07
    54040               46      3,736,900      3,854,200      3,851,800              0        110,200          4,700          4,700          1,340           3.07
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 54040           192     12,043,300     12,268,400     12,263,600        286,600        421,900         85,000         50,200          1,740           1.83
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       4      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,162,000        286,600              0         34,800              0            400         -10.43
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential        123      5,043,200      5,410,000      5,407,600              0        318,900         45,500         45,500              0           7.23
    Industrial          15        849,400        842,200        842,200              0         -7,200              0              0              0          -0.85
    Agricultural        46      3,736,900      3,854,200      3,851,800              0        110,200          4,700          4,700          1,340           3.07
  Property Class     Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY-STANWOOD 54040
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     191     12,043,300     12,043,300     12,263,600      8,988,870      8,988,870      8,932,716      8,931,354      8,892,386      8,891,024
      Personal           7      2,413,800      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,413,800      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,162,000      2,162,000      2,162,000
        Real           184      9,629,500      9,629,500     10,101,600      6,575,070      6,575,070      6,770,716      6,769,354      6,730,386      6,729,024
  Totals             Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      2,413,800      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,413,800      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,162,000      2,162,000      2,162,000
    54040                4      2,413,800      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,413,800      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,162,000      2,162,000      2,162,000
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     123      5,043,200      5,043,200      5,407,600      4,246,158      4,246,158      4,370,947      4,370,947      4,359,542      4,359,542
    54040              123      5,043,200      5,043,200      5,407,600      4,246,158      4,246,158      4,370,947      4,370,947      4,359,542      4,359,542
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       15        849,400        849,400        842,200        294,385        294,385        298,810        298,810        299,087        299,087
    54040               15        849,400        849,400        842,200        294,385        294,385        298,810        298,810        299,087        299,087
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Agricultural     46      3,736,900      3,736,900      3,851,800      2,034,527      2,034,527      2,100,959      2,099,597      2,071,757      2,070,395
    54040               46      3,736,900      3,736,900      3,851,800      2,034,527      2,034,527      2,100,959      2,099,597      2,071,757      2,070,395
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 54040           192     12,043,300     12,043,300     12,263,600      8,988,870      8,988,870      8,932,716      8,931,354      8,892,386      8,891,024
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       4      2,413,800      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,413,800      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,162,000      2,162,000      2,162,000
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential        123      5,043,200      5,043,200      5,407,600      4,246,158      4,246,158      4,370,947      4,370,947      4,359,542      4,359,542
    Industrial          15        849,400        849,400        842,200        294,385        294,385        298,810        298,810        299,087        299,087
    Agricultural        46      3,736,900      3,736,900      3,851,800      2,034,527      2,034,527      2,100,959      2,099,597      2,071,757      2,070,395
  Property Class     Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY-STANWOOD 54040
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     120      7,072,199      4,971,101      6,986,099      5,057,201      6,986,099      5,057,201      7,229,090      5,034,510
      Personal           3              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,162,000
        Real           117      7,072,199      2,557,301      6,986,099      2,643,401      6,986,099      2,643,401      7,229,090      2,872,510
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,162,000
    54040                0              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,162,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      74      3,535,000      1,508,200      3,448,900      1,594,300      3,448,900      1,594,300      3,672,435      1,735,165
    54040               74      3,535,000      1,508,200      3,448,900      1,594,300      3,448,900      1,594,300      3,672,435      1,735,165
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        849,400              0        849,400              0        849,400              0        842,200
    54040                0              0        849,400              0        849,400              0        849,400              0        842,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Agricultural     43      3,537,199        199,701      3,537,199        199,701      3,537,199        199,701      3,556,655        295,145
    54040               43      3,537,199        199,701      3,537,199        199,701      3,537,199        199,701      3,556,655        295,145
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 54040           120      7,072,199      4,971,101      6,986,099      5,057,201      6,986,099      5,057,201      7,229,090      5,034,510
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,162,000
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         74      3,535,000      1,508,200      3,448,900      1,594,300      3,448,900      1,594,300      3,672,435      1,735,165
    Industrial           0              0        849,400              0        849,400              0        849,400              0        842,200
    Agricultural        43      3,537,199        199,701      3,537,199        199,701      3,537,199        199,701      3,556,655        295,145
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY-STANWOOD 54040
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     120      5,094,298      3,894,572      5,008,198      3,980,672      5,008,198      3,980,672      4,985,191      3,946,163
      Personal           3              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,162,000
        Real           117      5,094,298      1,480,772      5,008,198      1,566,872      5,008,198      1,566,872      4,985,191      1,784,163
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,162,000
    54040                0              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,162,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      74      3,145,499      1,100,659      3,059,399      1,186,759      3,059,399      1,186,759      3,059,393      1,311,554
    54040               74      3,145,499      1,100,659      3,059,399      1,186,759      3,059,399      1,186,759      3,059,393      1,311,554
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        294,385              0        294,385              0        294,385              0        298,810
    54040                0              0        294,385              0        294,385              0        294,385              0        298,810
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Agricultural     43      1,948,799         85,728      1,948,799         85,728      1,948,799         85,728      1,925,798        173,799
    54040               43      1,948,799         85,728      1,948,799         85,728      1,948,799         85,728      1,925,798        173,799
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 54040           120      5,094,298      3,894,572      5,008,198      3,980,672      5,008,198      3,980,672      4,985,191      3,946,163
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,162,000
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         74      3,145,499      1,100,659      3,059,399      1,186,759      3,059,399      1,186,759      3,059,393      1,311,554
    Industrial           0              0        294,385              0        294,385              0        294,385              0        298,810
    Agricultural        43      1,948,799         85,728      1,948,799         85,728      1,948,799         85,728      1,925,798        173,799
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY-STANWOOD 54040
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                has    2,691,100 S.E.V. Value in 15 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

LARSON DAVID & PHYLLIS              has       90,647 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LUTTERLOH HAROLD & KATHLEEN E       has       98,823 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WOUDWYK DANIEL J & JULIE M          has       99,568 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HYDE FARMS LLC                      has      100,740 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CURTISS JONATHAN P                  has      110,984 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JOHNSTON DENNIS M                   has      119,733 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TRONSEN ROBERT R & MARIBETH         has      121,618 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE HARVEY & MARGARET             has      125,272 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NELSON CRAIG & JUDITH               has      141,099 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE & MARLENE               has      163,873 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
YANKE GRACE TRUST                   has      166,951 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE C & MARLENE             has      170,903 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      200,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has      205,907 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                has    2,164,207 Taxable Value in 15 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

020-003-012-22              FISK SR KENNETH & JUDY                 $      85,344
020-007-011-01              JOHNSON MICHAEL & SUE                  $      85,852
020-006-011-00              NELSON CRAIG & JUDITH                  $      86,700
020-003-012-40              DOWD MARK & HEWITT KATHRYN M           $      86,868
020-008-002-20              KNIEBES ALLISON                        $      89,300
020-003-012-23              FISK JR KENNETH                        $      90,322
020-003-004-10              LARSON DAVID & PHYLLIS                 $      90,647
020-003-007-00              ULRICH DALE C & MARLENE                $      94,774
020-008-009-03              WOUDWYK DANIEL J & JULIE M             $      99,568
020-004-001-10              HYDE FARMS LLC                         $     100,740
020-004-011-00              ULRICH DALE & MARLENE                  $     108,515
020-005-002-01              TRONSEN ROBERT R & MARIBETH            $     121,618
020-006-007-01              WHITE HARVEY & MARGARET                $     125,272
020-900-023-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     200,600
020-900-032-00              ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                   $   1,883,200
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

020-004-008-00              BLACK GARRETT JR & JULIE               $     124,700
020-010-006-00              YANKE GRACE TRUST                      $     132,000
020-005-004-10              KIZER KENT D & SUSAN                   $     134,200
020-004-005-00              CARR FARMS INC                         $     134,500
020-006-007-01              WHITE HARVEY & MARGARET                $     134,900
020-004-001-10              HYDE FARMS LLC                         $     136,100
020-005-001-00              CARR DUANE A & CARR LYNN P TC          $     136,400
020-008-004-00              RUSHMORE DENNIS & WINIFRED TRUST       $     138,400
020-009-005-12              LUTTERLOH HAROLD & KATHLEEN E          $     145,800
020-004-011-00              ULRICH DALE & MARLENE                  $     166,000
020-007-007-00              ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                   $     166,200
020-003-004-10              LARSON DAVID & PHYLLIS                 $     178,500
020-900-023-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     200,600
020-005-002-01              TRONSEN ROBERT R & MARIBETH            $     220,200
020-900-032-00              ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                   $   1,883,200
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

RUSHMORE DENNIS & WINIFRED TRUST    has              80.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KAMPHOUSE CLIFFORD &                has              80.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
CARR DUANE A & CARR LYNN P TC       has              80.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BLACK GARRETT JR & JULIE            has              80.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WEBER WALTER W (LE) & ET AL 2       has              83.84 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
NELSON CRAIG & JUDITH               has              85.81 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
KAMPHOUSE ROBERT                    has              88.44 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
LUTTERLOH HAROLD & KATHLEEN E       has             115.19 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
LARSON DAVID & PHYLLIS              has             121.63 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TRONSEN ROBERT R & MARIBETH         has             138.50 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE C & MARLENE             has             150.70 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE & MARLENE               has             204.04 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
YANKE GRACE TRUST                   has             257.98 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has             291.40 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                has             726.95 Total Acres in 15 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

WHITE HARVEY & MARGARET             has      134,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HYDE FARMS LLC                      has      136,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CARR DUANE A & CARR LYNN P TC       has      136,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RUSHMORE DENNIS & WINIFRED TRUST    has      138,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NELSON CRAIG & JUDITH               has      143,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LARSON DAVID & PHYLLIS              has      178,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LUTTERLOH HAROLD & KATHLEEN E       has      190,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JOHNSTON DENNIS M                   has      197,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      200,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TRONSEN ROBERT R & MARIBETH         has      220,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE C & MARLENE             has      280,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE & MARLENE               has      321,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
YANKE GRACE TRUST                   has      327,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has      428,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)


